BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF ARCHITECTS
770 Washington Avenue, Suite 150
Montgomery, AL 36130-4450
(334) 242-4179

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Board for Registration of Architects

RULE NO. AND TITLE:

100-~3-2~ .02 Registration by Examination

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: This proposed amendment allows a
candidate for registration to begin taking the Architect
Registration Examination® after completing 930 hours of the Intern
Development Program (IDP) rather than six months of experience

working in an architect’s office.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Oral or written comments
should be addressed to the Board for Registration of Architects at
the above address or phone number and must be received no later
than May 4, 2014.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: May 4, 2014.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Cindy McKim at (334) 242-4179 or
Cindy.McKim@boa.alabama.gov.
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Cynthia J.” McKim
Executive Director




